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Annexure-I 

State-wise Details of Haj pilgrims under the Haj Committee of India 

Sl. No 
Name of States/ 

Union Territory 

Haj 2021 Haj 2022 Haj 2023 Haj 2024 Haj 2025 

Pilgrim 

proceeded 

Pilgrim 

proceeded 

Pilgrim 

proceeded 

Pilgrim 

proceeded 

Pilgrim 

proceeded 

1 
Andaman & 

Nicobar (UT) 

Haj Cancelled 

due to 

COVID-19 

                     

102 

                  

148 

                     

128 

                    

112 

2 Andhra Pradesh 
                  

1,151 

               

2,062 

                   

2,499 

                  

1,607 

3 Assam 
                  

3,216 

               

6,062 

                   

3,682 

                  

2,517 

4 Bihar 
                  

1,889 

               

5,255 

                   

3,508 

                  

2,376 

5 Chandigarh (UT) 
                      

17 

                   

35 

                       

40 

                      

33 

6 Chattisgarh 
                     

380 

                  

691 

                     

735 

                    

655 

7 
Dadra nagar 

Haveli (UT) 
17 67 23 

 

44 



6 

 

8 
Daman & Diu 

(UT) 

                      

15 

                   

27 

                       

29 

                      

18 

9 Delhi (NCT) 
                     

942 

               

2,675 

                   

3,201 

                  

2,856 

10 Goa 
                      

54 

                  

117 

                     

162 

                      

79 

11 Gujarat 2,944 9,878 14,269 16,986 

12 Haryana 
                     

706 

               

1,792 

                   

1,343 

                  

1,182 

13 
Himachal 

Pradesh 

                      

38 

                   

66 

                       

79 

                      

48 

14 
Jammu & 

Kashmir 

                  

5,787 

             

12,042 

                   

6,981 

                  

3,582 

15 Jharkhand 
                  

1,423 

               

2,740 

                   

1,716 

                  

1,298 

16 Karnataka 
                  

3,062 

               

7,120 

                 

10,761 

                  

8,633 

17 Kerala 
                  

5,663 

             

11,220 

                 

17,884 

                

15,953 



7 

18 Lakshadeep (UT) 142 163 92 
111 

 

19 
 

Madhya Pradesh 

                  

2,119 

               

6,370 

                   

7,200 

                  

7,963 

20 Maharashtra 
                  

5,793 

             

16,055 

                 

20,888 

                

18,808 

21 Manipur 
                     

293 

                  

368 

                     

402 

                    

456 

22 Odisha 
                     

379 

                  

883 

                     

521 

                    

384 

23 Puducherry (UT) 
                     

43 

                   

83 

                       

78 

                      

90 

24 Punjab 
                  

190 

                  

288 

                     

246 

                    

308 

25 Rajasthan 
                  

2,240 

               

5,867 

                   

3,935 

                  

3,375 

26 Tamil Nadu 
                  

1,659 

               

4,022 

                   

5,773 

                  

5,719 

27 Tripura 
                     

100 

                  

163 

                     

108 

                      

42 



8 

28 Uttar Pradesh 
                  

7,405 

             

24,840 

                 

17,790 

                

13,594 

29 Uttrakhand 
                     

556 

               

1,525 

                   

1,039 

                    

909 

30 West Bengal 
                  

5,181 

             

10,435 

                   

5,567 

                  

4,942 

31 Telangana 2,136  5,594  8,308  6,713 

32 UT Ladakh 
                     

202 

                  

452 

                     

336 

                    

238 

34 GQ + HC 
                     

424 
   

36 KH 
                     

366 

                  

324 

                     

641 

                    

791 

 Total 
               

56,634 

          

139,429 

             

139,964 

             

122,422 

 

***** 


